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Presentation Currency 1.000TL
Nature of Financial Statements Consolidated

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)
Assets [abstract]

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Financial Investments
Trade Receivables
Trade Receivables Due From Related Parties
Trade Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties
Other Receivables
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties
Inventories
Prepayments
Other current assets
SUB-TOTAL
Total current assets

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade Receivables
Trade Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties
Other Receivables
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties
Investments accounted for using equity method
Investment property
Property, plant and equipment
Intangible assets and goodwiill
Other intangible assets
Prepayments
Total non-current assets
Total assets

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Current Borrowings
Current Portion of Non-current Borrowings
Trade Payables

Trade Payables to Related Parties

Trade Payables to Unrelated Parties
Employee Benefit Obligations
Other Payables

Other Payables to Related Parties

Other Payables to Unrelated Parties
Derivative Financial Liabilities

Derivative Financial Liabilities Held for trading
Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities
Current provisions
Other Current Liabilities
SUB-TOTAL
Total current liabilities

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long Term Borrowings
Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities
Non-current provisions
Non-current provisions for employee benefits
Total non-current liabilities
Total liabilities

EQUITY

Equity attributable to owners of parent
Issued capital
Treasury Shares (-)
Share Premium (Discount)
Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits
Prior Years' Profits or Losses

Footnote Reference

10

12

13

Current Period
30.09.2021

144.482

0

167.475
13.954
153.521
286

286
790.773
5.902
17.937
1.126.855
1.126.855

10.383
10.383
2.803
2.803
405.719
11.774.633
320.715
2.442
2.442

990
12.517.685
13.644.540

1.361.311
632.569
74.581
37.217
37.364
2.480
57.018
37.347
19.671

0

0

141.833
26.543
10.130
2.306.465
2.306.465

2.499.530
0

1.466
1.466
2.500.996
4.807.461

8.837.079
1.000.000
-5.930
25.770
74.421
7.675.656

Previous Period
31.12.2020

143.276
29.977
100.839
16.945
83.894
132

132
923.299
13.319
10.764
1.221.606
1.221.606

3.061
3.061
2.743
2.743
401.643
11.736.607
346.446
1.713
1.713

968
12.493.181
13.714.787

1.647.691
532.244
71.429
31.639
39.790
2.265
88.972
67.144
21.828
55.900
55.900
72.636
20.205
4.404
2.495.746
2.495.746

2.447.393
265

1.466
1.466
2.449.124
4.944.870

8.769.917
1.000.000
-5.930
25.770
74.421
7.382.655



Current Period Net Profit Or Loss 67.162 293.001
Total equity 8.837.079 8.769.917
Total Liabilities and Equity 13.644.540 13.714.787



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

Presentation Currency 1.000TL

Nature of Financial Statements Consolidated

Footnote Reference

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

PROFIT (LOSS)
Revenue 14
Cost of sales 14
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) FROM COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS)
General Administrative Expenses 15
Marketing Expenses 15

Other Income from Operating Activities
Other Expenses from Operating Activities
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Share of Profit (Loss) from Investments Accounted for Using
Equity Method

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE FINANCING INCOME (EXPENSE)
Finance income 16
Finance costs 16

PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS, BEFORE
TAX

PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
PROFIT (LOSS)

Profit (loss), attributable to [abstract]

Non-controlling Interests
Owners of Parent

Earnings per share [abstract]
Earnings per share [line items]

Basic earnings per share

Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share from Continuing
Operations

Stirdtirtilen Faaliyetlerden Pay Basina (Kayip) / Kazang 17

Diluted Earnings Per Share

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Other Comprehensive Income that will not be Reclassified
to Profit or Loss

Other Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified to
Profit or Loss

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to

Non-controlling Interests
Owners of Parent

Current Period
01.01.2021 -
30.09.2021

1.023.173
-250.801
772.372
772.372
-54.933
-6.710
12.950
-17.392
706.287

38.220

744.507
96.393
-173.738

67.162

67.162
67.162

67.162

0,07000000

67.162

67.162

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Previous Period
01.01.2020 -
30.09.2020

776.417
-332.337
444.080
444.080
-24.959
-25.179
5.340
-4.511
394.771

25.008

419.779
31.244
-895.446

-444.423

-444.423
-444.423

0
-444.423

-0,44000000

-444.423

0
-444.423

Current Period 3
Months
01.07.2021 -
30.09.2021

427.650
-104.400
323.250
323.250
-20.768
-3.261
9.959
-12.531
296.649

17.536

314.185
48.527
-209.136

153.576

153.576
153.576

0
153.576

0,15000000

153.576

0
153.576

Previous Period 3
Months
01.07.2020 -
30.09.2020

325.772
-126.299
199.473
199.473
-10.819
-3.501
2.117
-911
186.359

12.307

198.666
8.048
-383.930

-177.216

-177.216
-177.216

0
-177.216

-0,18000000

-177.216

0
-177.216



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

Presentation Currency 1.000TL

Nature of Financial Statements Consolidated

Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit (Loss)
Adjustments to Reconcile Profit (Loss)
Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation expense

Adjustments for Impairment Loss (Reversal of
Impairment Loss)

Adjustments for Interest (Income) Expenses
Adjustments for unrealised foreign exchange losses (
gains)

Adjustments for fair value losses (gains)

Adjustments for Fair Value (Gains) Losses on
Derivative Financial Instruments

Adjustments for Undistributed Profits of Investments
Accounted for Using Equity Method

Adjustments for losses (gains) on disposal of non-current
assets

Adjustments for Losses (Gains) Arised From Sale of
Investment Property

Changes in Working Capital
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in trade accounts
receivable

Adjustments for Decrease (Increase) in Other Receivables
Related with Operations

Adjustments for decrease (increase) in inventories
Decrease (Increase) in Prepaid Expenses

Adjustments for increase (decrease) in trade accounts
payable

Increase (Decrease) in Employee Benefit Liabilities

Adjustments for increase (decrease) in other operating
payables

Increase (Decrease) in Deferred Income Other Than
Contract Liabilities

Other Adjustments for Other Increase (Decrease) in
Working Capital
Cash Flows from (used in) Operations
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Property, Plant, Equipment and Intangible
Assets

Cash Inflows from Sale of Investment Property
Cash Outflows from Acquition of Investment Property
Dividends received
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from borrowings
Repayments of borrowings
Interest paid
Interest Received

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
BEFORE EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE
PERIOD

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD

15

Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)

Footnote Reference

Current Period Previous Period

01.01.2021 - 30.09.2021

752.338
67.162
548.719
13.000

4.492
399.337
230.209

-55.900

-55.900

-38.220

-4.199

-4.199
136.457

-72.112

30.009

132.526
7.395

3.152
-259

-31.954

68.932

-1.232

752.338
11.681

-9.733

7.888
-20.619
34.145
-163.192
1.501.323
-1.913.207
-392.067
40.759

827

650
1477

143.005

144.482

01.01.2020 - 30.09.2020

686.566
-444.423
881.774
2.232

320

391.875

516.724

0

0

-25.008

-4.369

-4.369

249.215

8.163

6.122

200.100
3.731

-24.798

-40

62.119

-8.520

2.338

686.566
-106.904

-1.063

7.769
-147.685
34.075
-986.765
1.871.171
-2.296.836
-593.494
32.394

-407.103

10.462
-396.641

733.572

336.931
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Statement of changes in equity [abstract]

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

Presentation Currency 1.000TL
Nature of Financial Statements Consolidated

Equity attributable to owners of parent [member]

Footnote Reference

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income That Will Not Be Reclassified In Profit Or Loss Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified In Profit Or Loss Retained Earnings Non-controlling interests [member]

Issued Capital | Treasury Shares | Share premiums or discounts Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits [member]

Gains/Losses on Revaluation and Remeasurement [member] Reserve Of Gains or Losses on Hedge Gains (Losses) on Revaluatiol d Reclassification Prior Years' Profits or Losses | Net Profit or Loss

Statement of changes in equity [abstract]
Statement of changes in equity [line items]

Equity at beginning of period 1.000.000 -4.707 25.770 74.255 6.517.031 865.790 8.478.139 8478.139
Adjustments Related to Accounting Policy Changes

Adjustments Related to Required Changes in
Accounting Policies
Adjustments Related to Voluntary Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Errors
Other Restatements

Restated Balances

Transfers 166 865.624 -865.790 0 0
Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) -444.423  -444.423 -444.423
Profit (loss)
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)
Issue of equity
Capital Decrease
Capital Advance

Effect of Merger or Liquidation or Division

Effects of Business Combinations Under Common
Control

Advance Dividend Payments

Previous Period Dividends Paid

01.01.2020 - 30.09.2020
Decrease through Other Distributions to Owners

Increase (Decrease) through Treasury Share
Transactions

Increase (Decrease) through Share-Based Payment
Transactions

Acquisition or Disposal of a Subsidiary

Increase (decrease) through changes in ownership
interests in subsidiaries that do not result in loss of
control, equity

Transactions with noncontrolling shareholders -1.123 -1.123 -1.123

Increase through Other Contributions by Owners

Amount Removed from Reserve of Cash Flow
Hedges and Included in Initial Cost or Other
Carrying Amount of Non-Financial Asset (Liability)
or Firm Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Time Value of Options and Included in Initial
Cost or Other Carrying Amount of Non-Financial
Asset (Liability) or Firm Commitment for which Fair
Value Hedge Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Forward Elements of Forward Contracts and
Included in Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Foreign Currency Basis Spreads and Included in
Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Increase (decrease) through other changes, equity

Equity at end of period 1.000.000 -5.830 25.770 74421 7.382.655 -444.423  8.032.593 8.032.593

of changes in equity [ab: ]

Statement of changes in equity [line items]

Equity at beginning of period 1.000.000 -5.930 25.770 74421 7.382.655 293,001 8.769.917 8.769.917
Adjustments Related to Accounting Policy Changes

Adjustments Related to Required Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Voluntary Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Errors

Other Restatements

Restated Balances

Transfers 293.001 -293.001 0 0

Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) 67.162 67.162 67.162
Profit (loss)
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Issue of equity

Capital Decrease

Capital Advance

Effect of Merger or Liquidation or Division

Effects of Business Combinations Under Common
Control

Advance Dividend Payments

Dividends Paid

Current Period
01.01.2021 - 30.09.2021 Decrease through Other Distributions to Owners




Increase (Decrease) through Treasury Share
Transactions

Acquisition or Disposal of a Subsidiary

Transactions with noncontrolling shareholders

Amount Removed from Reserve of Cash Flow

Hedges and Included in Initial Cost or Other
Carrying Amount of Non-Financial Asset (Liability)
or Firm Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Forward Elements of Forward Contracts and
Included in Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Increase (decrease) through other changes, equity




